
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Sandoval, Chair; Herndon, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Clark, Kashmann

Committee Staff: Luke Palmisano

Tuesday, August 23, 2022, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Briefings

National Western Center Livestock Center Contracts22-1006

Tykus Holloway, Executive Director, Michael Bouchard, 

Program Director, Allison Hanna, Project Manager

Action Items

Approves a contract with Whiting-Turner Contracting 

Company for $204,751,561 and through 12-31-2026 to 

provide construction management and general contracting 

services for the Livestock Center, as part of The National 

Western Center campus located in Council District 9 

(DOTI - 202264454).

22-1001

Amends a contract with CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. by 

adding $26,000,000 for a new contract total of 

$83,250,000 and two years for a new end date of 

1-31-2027 to provide the planned program and critical 

project management professional services in support of 

the implementation, closeout and warranty of the 

National Western Center program in Council District 9 

(201632012 / 202264449).

22-1002

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22073
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22068
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22069

